 1
  Page 1 of 5 Issued Date：2009/01/13
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Efficiency See table
Isolation voltage Input to Output (Basic insulation)
Input (Output) to Case
2250 VDC, min.
1600 VDC, min.

• 4:1 WIDE INPUT VOLTAGE RANGE
• HIGH EFFICIENCY UP TO 90%
• NO MINIMUM LOAD
• SOFT-START
• ADJUSTABLE OUTPUT VOLTAGE
• UNDER-VOLTAGE LOCKOUT
• INPUT REVERSE PROTECTION
• INDUSTRY STANDARD HALF-BRICK FOOTPRINT
• SIX-SIDED CONTINUOUS SHIELD
• INPUT TO OUTPUT BASIC INSULATION
• BUS TERMINAL BLOCK OPTION
OPTIONS
 Positive logic remote ON/OFF   Terminal block   Terminal block with EMC Filter
 Pin length                     Heat-sink
DESCRIPTION
HAE75W-SERIES DC/DC converters provide up to 75 watts of output power in an
industry standard half-brick package and footprint. All models feature a wide input
range, adjustable output voltage.
APPLICATIONS
Wireless Network

capacitor.
Output Current Input Current Model
Number
Input
Range
Output
Voltage Min. load Full load
Line
Regulation
Load
Regulation
Output (4) (5)
Ripple & Noise No Load (3) Full Load (2)
Eff (4)
(%)
HAE75-24S3P3W 9 – 36 VDC 3.3 VDC 0mA 20 A 7mV 10mV 75mVp-p 100mA 3.216 A 87
HAE75-24S05W 9 – 36 VDC 5 VDC 0mA 15 A 10mV 15mV 75mVp-p 185mA 3.613 A 88
HAE75-24S12W 9 – 36 VDC 12 VDC 0mA 6.3 A 24mV 30mV 100mVp-p 185mA 3.642 A 88
HAE75-24S15W 9 – 36 VDC 15 VDC 0mA 5 A 30mV 38mV 100mVp-p 185mA 3.613 A 88
HAE75-24S24W 9 – 36 VDC 24 VDC 0mA 3.2 A 48mV 48mV 200mVp-p 85mA 3.743 A 87
HAE75-24S28W 9 – 36 VDC 28 VDC 0mA 2.7 A 56mV 56mV 200mVp-p 85mA 3.684 A 87
HAE75-24S48W 9 – 36 VDC 48 VDC 0mA 1.6 A 96mV 72mV 300mVp-p 85mA 3.743 A 87
HAE75-48S3P3W 18 – 75 VDC 3.3 VDC 0mA 20 A 7mV 10mV 75mVp-p 80mA 1.590 A 88
HAE75-48S05W 18 – 75 VDC 5 VDC 0mA 15 A 10mV 15mV 75mVp-p 90mA 1.766 A 90
HAE75-48S12W 18 – 75 VDC 12 VDC 0mA 6.3 A 24mV 30mV 100mVp-p 90mA 1.780 A 90
HAE75-48S15W 18 – 75 VDC 15 VDC 0mA 5 A 30mV 38mV 100mVp-p 90mA 1.786 A 89
HAE75-48S24W 18 – 75 VDC 24 VDC 0mA 3.2 A 48mV 48mV 200mVp-p 50mA 1.850 A 88
HAE75-48S28W 18 – 75 VDC 28 VDC 0mA 2.7 A 56mV 56mV 200mVp-p 50mA 1.821 A 88
HAE75-48S48W 18 – 75 VDC 48 VDC 0mA 1.6 A 96mV 72mV 300mVp-p 50mA 1.871 A 87
HAE75-48S05W Derating Curve
0
20
40